



City of Sedro-Woolley

SR20/CASCADE TRAIL WEST EXTENTION PHASE 1A TRAIL ROAD TO SR 9S AND PHASE 1B HODGIN ROAD TO TRAIL ROAD

Date: 3/23/2017

Prepared by: David Lee, PE

FINAL

POSITION				Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost	SRV Construction, Inc. Oak Harbor, WA	Strider Construction Co., Inc. Bellingham, WA	Oceanside Construction, Inc. Bellingham, WA	Thomco Construction, Inc. Lake Stevens, WA	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. Blaine, WA						
Schedule A - Phase 1A					1	2	3	4	5						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT				
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	43,607.27	43,607.27	18,500.00	18,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	60,200.00	60,200.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	150.00	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	320.00	320.00	613.01	613.01
3	POTHOLING	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00	750.00	2,250.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	439.83	1,319.49
4	FORCE ACCOUNT-UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS	EST	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,750.00	10,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,820.00	14,820.00	88,579.76	88,579.76
6	FLAGGERS	HR	440	55.00	24,200.00	51.50	22,660.00	58.00	25,520.00	55.00	24,200.00	58.00	25,520.00	68.60	30,184.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	74,977.11	74,977.11
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A	SF	40	20.00	800.00	30.25	1,210.00	23.00	920.00	26.00	1,040.00	31.50	1,260.00	41.88	1,675.20
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,578.99	1,578.99
10	REMOVAL OF CONC SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	SY	95	15.00	1,425.00	10.00	950.00	38.00	3,610.00	5.00	475.00	13.65	1,296.75	18.06	1,715.70
11	REMOVAL OF CONC CURB AND CURB/GUTTER	LF	262	10.00	2,620.00	5.00	1,310.00	8.50	2,227.00	3.50	917.00	4.50	1,179.00	8.44	2,211.28
12	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,223	10.00	12,230.00	16.00	19,568.00	8.50	10,395.50	10.00	12,230.00	6.25	7,643.75	15.80	19,323.40
13	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE	EA	1,453	20.00	29,060.00	11.00	15,983.00	28.00	40,684.00	36.00	52,308.00	6.00	8,718.00	14.41	20,937.73
14	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	8	800.00	6,400.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	700.00	5,600.00	735.00	5,880.00	394.75	3,158.00
15	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARDS	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	475.00	1,425.00	600.00	1,800.00	100.00	300.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	136.03	408.09
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL. HAUL	CY	215	15.00	3,225.00	30.00	6,450.00	20.00	4,300.00	20.00	4,300.00	10.00	2,150.00	30.64	6,587.60
17	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,980.14	2,980.14
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	668	25.00	16,700.00	35.00	23,380.00	32.00	21,376.00	35.00	23,380.00	26.00	17,368.00	33.22	22,190.96
19	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	396	165.00	65,340.00	97.00	38,412.00	134.00	53,064.00	142.00	56,232.00	101.00	39,996.00	144.67	57,289.32
20	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 8" DIAM	LF	47	35.00	1,645.00	41.00	1,927.00	100.00	4,700.00	75.00	3,525.00	90.00	4,230.00	44.45	2,089.15
21	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 12" DIAM	LF	48	50.00	2,400.00	43.00	2,064.00	125.00	6,000.00	111.00	5,328.00	71.00	3,408.00	47.49	2,279.52
22	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 18" DIAM	LF	14	55.00	770.00	80.00	1,120.00	150.00	2,100.00	82.00	1,148.00	100.00	1,400.00	76.19	1,066.66
23	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 24" DIAM	LF	7	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00	175.00	1,225.00	178.00	1,246.00	167.00	1,169.00	141.71	991.97
24	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 42" DIAM	LF	907	105.00	95,235.00	90.00	81,630.00	85.00	77,095.00	116.00	105,212.00	184.00	166,888.00	245.41	222,586.87
25	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 48" DIAM	LF	376	135.00	50,760.00	108.00	40,608.00	92.00	34,592.00	134.00	50,384.00	206.00	77,456.00	274.02	103,031.52
26	STORM SEWER PIPE ARCH 53"x41"	LF	228	155.00	35,340.00	169.00	38,532.00	140.00	31,920.00	140.00	31,920.00	204.00	46,512.00	310.86	70,876.08
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	13	1,200.00	15,600.00	1,290.00	16,770.00	1,250.00	16,250.00	900.00	11,700.00	1,620.00	21,060.00	2,599.33	33,791.29
28	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,008.00	1,008.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,788.90	2,788.90
29	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 72" DIAM	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,940.00	23,760.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	4,632.00	18,528.00	5,153.00	20,612.00	6,868.10	27,472.40
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 84" DIAM	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	21,600.00	6,700.00	20,100.00	7,111.00	21,333.00	7,050.00	21,150.00	9,835.17	29,505.51
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3 - 84" DIAM	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	10,631.07	10,631.07
32	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3 - 96" DIAM	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	8,490.00	16,980.00	7,200.00	14,400.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	9,400.00	18,800.00	10,979.98	21,959.96
33	ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	350.00	1,400.00	712.97	2,851.88
34	CONNECTION TO EXIST. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	64.00	320.00	890.00	4,450.00	2,329.61	11,648.05
35	CONNECTION TO STORM DRAIN PIPE	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00	725.00	10,150.00	700.00	9,800.00	735.00	10,290.00	1,190.00	16,660.00	1,059.66	14,835.24
36	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	315.00	630.00	425.00	850.00	60.00	120.00	400.00	800.00	332.41	664.82
37	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,130.09	6,130.09
38	TRENCH OVEREXCAVATION	CY	50	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	23.65	1,182.50	43.36	2,168.00
39	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TN	50	25.00	1,250.00	41.00	2,050.00	25.00	1,250.00	60.00	3,000.00	29.60	1,480.00	70.09	3,504.50
40	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	80.00	320.00	70.00	280.00	80.00	320.00	40.00	160.00	85.00	340.00	62.41	249.64
41	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	250	5.00	1,250.00	2.20	550.00	3.00	750.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00	6.04	1,510.00
42	TOPSOIL	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	73.50	9,555.00	36.00	4,680.00	50.00	6,500.00	55.00	7,150.00	73.56	9,562.80
43	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,839.02	1,839.02
44	STREET CLEANING	HR	40	125.00	5,000.00	111.00	4,440.00	100.00	4,000.00	176.00	7,040.00	125.00	5,000.00	132.61	5,304.40
45	CEMENT CONC TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	814	35.00	28,490.00	24.50	19,943.00	21.00	17,094.00	27.50	22,385.00	23.35	19,006.90	39.75	32,356.50
46	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	927	45.00	41,715.00	50.00	46,350.00	48.00	44,496.00	70.40	65,260.80	33.35	30,915.45	60.99	56,537.73
47	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WIDENING	SY	102	55.00	5,610.00	58.50	5,967.00	57.00	5,814.00	77.65	7,920.30	36.70	3,743.40	77.92	7,947.84
48	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	EA	14	1,600.00	22,400.00	2,650.00	37,100.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	2,993.00	41,902.00	2,225.00	31,150.00	3,362.10	47,069.40
49	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,204.00	1,204.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	2,503.88	2,503.88
50	MAILBOX SUPPORT	EA	1	350.00	350.00	865.00	865.00	750.00	750.00	522.00	522.00	945.00	945.00	980.81	980.81
51	PERMANENT SIGNS	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,436.00	10,436.00	10,825.00	10,825.00	4,399.87	4,399.87
52	PAINTED STOP LINE	LF	40	2.00	80.00	2.50	100.00	2.25	90.00	2.35	94.00	16.50	660.00	2.45	98.00
53	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	776	6.00	4,656.00	3.00	2,328.00	2.85	2,211.60	2.94	2,281.44	11.25	8,730.00	3.07	2,382.32
54	PAINT LINE	LF	150	1.00	150.00	1.10	165.00	1.15	172.50	1.18	177.00	2.40	360.00	1.23	184.50
55	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,646.00	3,646.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	6,380.97	6,380.97
56	RE-CHANNEL EXIST. MANHOLE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	576.00	576.00	600.00	600.00	1,804.73	1,804.73
57	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	288	45.00	12,960.00	77.50	22,320.00	37.00	10,656.00	71.00	20,448.00	66.35	19,108.80	86.60	24,940.80
58	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE CASING 8 IN. DIAM.	LF	272	60.00	16,320.00	49.00	13,328.00	34.00	9,248.00	73.00	19,856.00	71.80	19,529.60	90.21	24,537.12
59	HDPE SANITARY SEWER PRESSURE PIPE 2-IN. DIAM	LF	1,520	3.00	4,560.00	5.30	8,056.00	5.00	7,600.00	4.80	7,296.00	28.55	43,396.00	37.33	56,741.60
60	WYE FITTING	EA	4	150.00	600.00	575.00	2,300.00	300.00	1,200.00	121.00	484.00	340.00	1,360.00	339.66	1,358.64
61	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00	260.00	260.00	550.00	550.00	691.08	691.08
SUBTOTAL					666,568.27		656,281.00		659,361.60		720,092.54		846,939.15		1,307,984.91
SALES TAX (8.5%) ON BID ITEMS 55 - 61					3,352.40		4,459.87		2,771.34		4,468.11		7,457.00		9,898.67
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					669,920.67		660,740.87		662,132.94		724,560.65		854,396.15		1,317,883.58



City of Sedro-Woolley
SR20/CASCADE TRAIL WEST EXTENTION PHASE 1A TRAIL ROAD TO
SR 9S AND PHASE 1B HODGIN ROAD TO TRAIL ROAD

Date: 3/23/2017
 Prepared by: David Lee, PE

FINAL

	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost	SRV Construction, Inc. Oak Harbor, WA	Strider Construction Co., Inc. Bellingham, WA	Oceanside Construction, Inc. Bellingham, WA	Thomco Construction, Inc. Lake Stevens, WA	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. Blaine, WA
POSITION		1	2	3	4	5

Schedule B - Phase 1B															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$24,096.10	24,096.10	11,500.00	\$11,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	33,800.00	33,800.00	3,183.00	3,183.00
2	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	\$150.00	600.00	600.00	250.00	250.00	310.00	310.00	613.01	613.01
3	POTHOLING	EA	3	\$500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00	750.00	2,250.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	219.91	659.73
4	FORCE ACCOUNT-UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS	EST	1	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,321.71	4,321.71
6	FLAGGERS	HR	280	\$55.00	15,400.00	51.50	14,420.00	58.00	16,240.00	55.00	15,400.00	58.00	16,240.00	68.60	19,208.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,165.39	4,165.39
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A	SF	40	\$20.00	800.00	30.25	1,210.00	23.00	920.00	26.00	1,040.00	33.10	1,324.00	41.88	1,675.20
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	1,445.47	1,445.47
10	REMOVAL OF CONC SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	SY	83	\$15.00	1,245.00	13.00	1,079.00	38.00	3,154.00	7.00	581.00	13.65	1,132.95	18.07	1,499.81
11	REMOVAL OF CONC CURB AND CURB/GUTTER	LF	342	\$10.00	3,420.00	6.00	2,052.00	8.50	2,907.00	6.00	2,052.00	4.50	1,539.00	10.78	3,686.76
12	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	993	\$10.00	9,930.00	16.00	15,888.00	8.50	8,440.50	16.00	15,888.00	6.75	6,702.75	13.95	13,852.35
13	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE	EA	573	\$20.00	11,460.00	12.00	6,876.00	28.00	16,044.00	7.00	4,011.00	6.00	3,438.00	18.05	10,342.65
14	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	5	\$800.00	4,000.00	450.00	2,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	747.00	3,735.00	394.75	1,973.75
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL. HAUL	CY	145	\$15.00	2,175.00	42.00	6,090.00	20.00	2,900.00	20.00	2,900.00	10.00	1,450.00	30.38	4,405.10
16	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	LS	1	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,578.00	1,578.00	2,980.14	2,980.14
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	272	\$25.00	6,800.00	35.00	9,520.00	32.00	8,704.00	35.00	9,520.00	26.00	7,072.00	35.07	9,539.04
18	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	295	\$165.00	48,675.00	97.00	28,615.00	134.00	39,530.00	142.00	41,890.00	101.00	29,795.00	144.67	42,677.65
19	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 8" DIAM	LF	3	\$75.00	225.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	90.00	270.00	500.00	1,500.00	53.97	161.91
20	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 12" DIAM	LF	98	\$45.00	4,410.00	26.00	2,548.00	125.00	12,250.00	100.00	9,800.00	72.00	7,056.00	47.72	4,676.56
21	SCH A STORM SEWER PIPE 18" DIAM	LF	25	\$55.00	1,375.00	72.00	1,800.00	150.00	3,750.00	110.00	2,750.00	91.00	2,275.00	74.22	1,855.50
22	STORM SEWER PIPE ARCH 53"x41"	LF	494	\$155.00	76,570.00	160.00	79,040.00	140.00	69,160.00	140.00	69,160.00	219.50	108,433.00	317.35	156,770.90
23	RELOCATE EXIST. CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	400.00	400.00	650.00	650.00	810.00	810.00	2,335.37	2,335.37
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	7	\$1,200.00	8,400.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,250.00	8,750.00	980.00	6,860.00	1,670.00	11,690.00	2,618.72	18,331.04
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	EA	1	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	2,832.32	2,832.32
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3 - 96" DIAM	EA	3	\$4,500.00	13,500.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	7,200.00	21,600.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	9,628.00	28,884.00	10,910.18	32,730.54
27	ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	6	\$500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	330.00	1,980.00	712.96	4,277.76
28	CONNECTION TO STORM DRAIN PIPE	EA	6	\$350.00	2,100.00	725.00	4,350.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	64.00	384.00	1,223.00	7,338.00	1,399.60	8,397.60
29	CONNECTION TO EXIST. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00	2,329.61	2,329.61
30	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EA	1	\$500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	425.00	425.00	70.00	70.00	400.00	400.00	332.41	332.41
31	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,330.00	2,330.00	6,130.09	6,130.09
32	TRENCH OVEREXCAVATION	CY	50	\$25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	23.65	1,182.50	43.36	2,168.00
33	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$25.00	1,250.00	41.00	2,050.00	25.00	1,250.00	60.00	3,000.00	30.20	1,510.00	47.06	2,353.00
34	INLET PROTECTION	EA	11	\$80.00	880.00	70.00	770.00	80.00	880.00	40.00	440.00	90.00	990.00	62.41	686.51
35	SILT FENCE	LF	75	\$15.00	1,125.00	7.00	525.00	3.00	225.00	4.00	300.00	4.05	303.75	6.38	478.50
36	TOPSOIL	CY	40	\$35.00	1,400.00	73.50	2,940.00	36.00	1,440.00	50.00	2,000.00	55.00	2,200.00	73.56	2,942.40
37	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	1,485.00	1,485.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,839.02	1,839.02
38	STREET CLEANING	HR	20	\$100.00	2,000.00	111.00	2,220.00	100.00	2,000.00	176.00	3,520.00	125.00	2,500.00	132.61	2,652.20
39	CEMENT CONC TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	620	\$25.00	15,500.00	24.50	15,190.00	21.00	13,020.00	29.00	17,980.00	23.34	14,470.80	38.64	23,956.80
40	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	399	\$45.00	17,955.00	50.00	19,950.00	48.00	19,152.00	73.00	29,127.00	33.65	13,426.35	60.99	24,335.01
41	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WIDENING	SY	321	\$55.00	17,655.00	58.50	18,778.50	57.00	18,297.00	77.00	24,717.00	37.00	11,877.00	72.38	23,233.98
42	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	EA	14	\$1,600.00	22,400.00	2,650.00	37,100.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	2,990.00	41,860.00	2,245.00	31,430.00	3,362.10	47,069.40
43	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	EA	2	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	2,525.00	5,050.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,170.00	8,340.00	2,224.00	4,448.00	3,116.90	6,233.80
44	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EA	4	\$350.00	1,400.00	865.00	3,460.00	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	945.00	3,780.00	980.82	3,923.28
45	PERMANENT SIGNS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,399.87	4,399.87
46	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	680	\$6.00	4,080.00	3.00	2,040.00	2.85	1,938.00	3.00	2,040.00	11.25	7,650.00	3.07	2,087.60
47	PAINT LINE	LF	250	\$1.00	250.00	1.10	275.00	1.15	287.50	1.20	300.00	2.40	600.00	1.23	307.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				368,326.10	374,986.50	427,515.00	379,475.00	407,466.10	528,057.24						
Bid Amount - Schedule A				669,920.67	660,740.87	662,132.94	724,560.65	854,396.15	1,317,883.58						
Bid Amount - Schedule B				368,326.10	374,986.50	427,515.00	379,475.00	407,466.10	528,057.24						
Total Bid Amount: Schedule A + Schedule B				1,038,246.77	1,035,727.37	1,089,647.94	1,104,035.65	1,261,862.25	1,845,940.82						